## KALAKSHETRA FOUNDATION

(An Autonomous body under the Ministry of Culture, Government of India) Thiruvanmiyur, Chennai 600041

## **Recruitment to the post of Deputy Director**

## Extension of last date for receipt of applications

Reference advertisement for one post of Deputy Director in Kalakshetra Foundation, an autonomous body under Ministry of Culture, Govt. of India uploaded in the websites of the Foundation, DoPT and Ministry of Culture.

The last date for receipt of applications is hereby extended up to 10.7.2020.

The crucial date for determining eligibility is also modified as 10.7.2020.

Application has to be made in the prescribed proforma which can also be downloaded from website:

## <u>www.kalakshetra.in</u>→Links→Others→Vacancies

Application along with copy of all relevant documents viz. cadre clearance, vigilance clearance, copy of APARs (for the last five years viz. 2014-15 to 2018-19) routed through proper channel, should reach **The Director, Kalakshetra Foundation, Tiruvanmiyur, Chennai 600 041, on or before 10.07.2020.** Applications received after the last date or otherwise found incomplete will not be considered and will stand rejected.

The cover containing the application should be super scribed "Application for the Post of Deputy Director, Kalakshetra Foundation.

Director Kalakshetra Foundation